

\$~10

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**
M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv.

CORAM:
ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
(JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% **01.12.2016**

CS(COMM) 1022/2016

PW1 Mr. Kunal Sharma is present and examined-in-chief. His cross-examination is deferred at the request of learned counsel for defendants, in view of reasons stated and since the said request is not opposed. Re-notify the matter for cross-examination of PW1 on 25.04.2017 at 12.00 noon.

ASHUTOSH KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

DECEMBER 01, 2016/ab