



\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**
M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through **Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,**
Advocate

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER Defendants
Through **Ms. Shobhana Takiar Advocate**

CORAM:
SH. RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR
ORDER
% **20.09.2017**

PW1 is present but he is discharged unexamined for today due to other pending matters.

List on 4th December, 2017 for PE.

RAJESH KUMAR SINGH (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR

SEPTEMBER 20, 2017
ms