



\$~44

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through **Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma,**
Advocate.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER Defendant

Through **Ms. Shobhana Takiar,** Advocate for
defendant No.1.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV SACHDEVA

ORDER

% **11.10.2017**

IA No.11713/2017 (under Order XXVI Rule 4 CPC)

By this application, the plaintiff seeks appointment of a Local Commissioner for recording the evidence of the parties at the cost to be borne by the plaintiff.

Learned counsel for the defendant has no objection.

In view of the above, Ms. Esha Mazumdar, Advocate (Mobile No.9873968037) is appointed as the Local Commissioner to record the evidence of the parties.

The fee of the Local Commissioner shall be fixed at Rs.15,000/- per sitting.

The Local Commissioner is requested to hold at least one sitting in a week of minimum 2 hours, subject to the convenience of the counsel for the parties as well as the witnesses.



List before the Local Commissioner on 25.10.2017 at 2:00 pm
for fixing the dates for recording the evidence of the parties.

The application is, accordingly, disposed of.

CS(COMM) 1022/2016

List before the Court on 22.01.2018 for directions.

The next date of 04.12.2017 before the Joint Registrar is
cancelled.

SANJEEV SACHDEVA, J

OCTOBER 11, 2017
st