



\$~28.

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**
R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD Petitioner
Through: Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
versus

DDA AND ANOTHER Respondents
Through: Mr. Akash Khurana and Ms. Shobhna
Takiar, Advs. for DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW

ORDER

% **22.01.2018**

1. The counsels have mentioned the matter.
2. It is stated that the recording of evidence is under way before the Court Commissioner.
3. Recording of evidence be completed within six months from today.
4. List on 4th September, 2018.

RAJIV SAHAI ENDLAW, J

JANUARY 22, 2018

'pp'..