

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**
M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through None.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Shobana Takiar, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

ORDER

% 11.05.2018

IA No. 6515/18

Copy of IA already received in advance by learned counsel for plaintiff hence no notice is required to be issued to plaintiff.

Plaintiff is directed to file reply, if any within 3 weeks with advance copy to opposite party who is at liberty to file rejoinder, if any.

List the matter for completion of pleading of IA & further proceedings on 10.7.18.

ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

MAY 11, 2018/gk