



\$~19

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**
M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through: Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv.
versus

DDA AND ANOTHER Defendant
Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Adv. for D-1

This case received from the Court of Sh Anil Kumar (DHJS) Joint Registrar (Judicial) who is stated to be on leave today.

ORDER
% **10.07.2018**

IA No. 6515/2018 (u/O VIII R 1 A (3) and Order XVIII R 4 CPC filed by defendants)

Reply to the IA filed by plaintiff.

Thus pleadings qua the IA are complete.

CS(COMM) 1022/2016

LC report filed.

Evidence by way of affidavit filed by defendants.

List the IA for arguments on 03.08.2018.

SH. RAJ KUMAR TRIPATHI (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

JULY 10, 2018/NR