

\$~1

*

IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI

+

CS(COMM) 1022/2016

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through Mr Virender Kumar Sharma,
Advocate

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through Ms.Shobana Takiar, Advocate

CORAM:

SH. ANIL KUMAR (DHJS), JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)

O R D E R

%

03.08.2018

**IA No. 6515/18 (u/O VIII R 1A(3) and Order XVIII R 4 r/w 151
CPC filed by defendants)**

Learned counsel for parties requests for listing this IA before Hon'ble Court with say that this IA is liable to be decided by Hon'ble Court.

List this IA before Hon'ble Court for further directions on date fixed i.e. 4.9.18.

**ANIL KUMAR (DHJS)
JOINT REGISTRAR (JUDICIAL)**

AUGUST 03, 2018/gk