



\$~O-15

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD Plaintiff
Through : **Mr.Virender Kumar Sharma,**
Advocate

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER Defendant
Through : **Ms.Shobhana Takiar,** Advocate

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **29.01.2019**

I.A.6515/2018

Learned counsel for the defendant seeks permission to withdraw this application with liberty to file a fresh application within two weeks.

The application is dismissed as withdrawn with liberty as prayed for.

CS(COMM) 1022/2016

List on 20th May, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J

JANUARY 29, 2019

dk