

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: Mr. N. Prabhakar, Advocate.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER Defendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Advocate for
DDA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA

ORDER

% **20.05.2019**

1. Ms. Shobhana Takiar, learned counsel for the Defendant seeks further time to file a fresh application in terms of the order dated 29th January 2019.
2. Let the same be done within six weeks from today.
3. List on 13th September 2019.

SANJEEV NARULA, J

MAY 20, 2019

ss