

\$~1

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ CS(COMM) 1022/2016

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD

..... Plaintiff

Through: Mr. Virender Kumar Sharma, Adv.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER

..... Defendant

Through: Ms. Shobhna Takiar and Ms. S.
Anand, Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. KAMESWAR RAO

ORDER

% **13.09.2019**

At the request of Ms. Takiar, adjourned to February 25, 2020.

V. KAMESWAR RAO, J

SEPTEMBER 13, 2019/aky