



\$~30

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016**

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD Plaintiff

Through: None.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER Defendant

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel for the DDA

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA

ORDER

% **01.06.2022**

I.A. 9049/2022(under Section 151 CPC)

1. The present application has been filed on behalf of the defendant seeking extension of time from four weeks to ten weeks as granted by order dated 15.01.2020 for deposit of the cost.
2. Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the cost has already been deposited on 18.03.2020.
3. Since the cost has been deposited, nothing more survives in the application. The application is accordingly disposed of.

NEENA BANSAL KRISHNA, J

JUNE 1, 2022/pa