



\$~55

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016 & I.A. 12937/2019**

**M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTD .....Plaintiff**

Through: Mr. M. K. Ghosh and Ms. Tina Garg,  
Advocates.

versus

**DDA AND ANOTHER .....Defendants**

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing  
counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh, Adv.  
for DDA.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD**

**ORDER**

**28.01.2025**

%

1. Written submissions has yet not filed.
2. Learned Counsel for the Parties seeks some time to file written submissions.
3. List on 19.05.2025.

**SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J**

**JANUARY 28, 2025**

**RJ**