



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016 & I.A. 12937/2019**

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. M.K. Ghosh, Advocate.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHER

.....Defendants

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE JYOTI SINGH

ORDER

19.05.2025

%

1. Learned counsel for the Plaintiff seeks and is granted further time of three working weeks to file written submissions.
2. List for hearing on 15.09.2025.

JYOTI SINGH, J

MAY 19, 2025/shivam

This is a digitally signed order.

The authenticity of the order can be re-verified from Delhi High Court Order Portal by scanning the QR code shown above.

The Order is downloaded from the DHC Server on 21/05/2025 at 13:42:45