



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016 & I.A. 12937/2019**

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: **Mr. M. K. Ghosh, Ms. Tina Garg,**
Advocates

versus

DDA AND ANOTHERDefendant

Through: **Ms. Shobhana Takiar Standing**
Counsel for DDA with Mr. Kuljeet
Singh, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER
11.12.2025

%

1. On the first call, the matter was passed over.
2. On the second call, it is already 04:30 PM.
3. In view of the Meeting on the Administrative Side at 04:30 PM, the present matter cannot be taken up today.
4. List on 23.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 11, 2025

S. Zakir