



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **CS(COMM) 1022/2016 & I.A. 12937/2019**

M/S R.S SHARMA CONTRACTORS PVT LTDPlaintiff

Through: Mr. M K Ghosh, Ms. Tina Garg and
Mr. Sandeep Kumar, Advocates.

versus

DDA AND ANOTHERDefendants

Through: Ms. Shobhana Takiar, Standing
Counsel with Mr. Kuljeet Singh,
Advs.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AVNEESH JHINGAN

ORDER

23.04.2026

%

1. Learned counsel for the defendants seeks time to argue the matter.
2. Put up on 17.09.2026.

AVNEESH JHINGAN, J

APRIL 23, 2026/Pa